

HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.
NO. 40-1, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHAN RD.,
GUIREN DIST., TAINAN CITY 71142,
TAIWAN

INVOICE

No. 1141231-T. S. F. SL.

Date: DEC. 31, 2025

voice of _____
ipped Per BUENAVENTURA EXPRESS V. 2602E Sailing on or about JAN 09 2026
from KAOHSIUNG to MANZANILLO, MEXICO
r account and risk of messrs TSF-TECHNICAL SYSTEMS FOR FASTENERS SA DE CV
NORTE 2, NO. 3, NUEVO PARQUE INDUSTRIAL, SAN JUAN DEL RIO,
QUERETARO, 76806 REC# TSF141020FC4
T/T
No. _____ dated _____
issued by _____

Marks & Numbers	Quantity	Descriptions	Unit Price	Amount
TSF. MANZANILLO ORDER#2025000036 2025000055 2025000072 2025000084 2025000091 2025000116 C/NO. MADE IN TAIWAN R. O. C.	100,800PCE 1)	STEEL NUTS ***** PO NO. #2025000036 ----- HEX WELD NUT CL-9, 6G THREAD AS DRAW. #6102446AA, W/O HEAT TREATMENT MARK "TSF LOGO, 9", HARDNESS:300HV(MAX.) PROOF LOAD:18,400N M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN PART NO. #9298102446 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000036 ----- HEX FLANGE WELD NUT PART#1/13730/10 8SD 10B21 STEEL, 6H THREAD M10-1.25 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #13730 PART NO. #9300013730 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000036 ----- HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "Z, 10" M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11588324 PART NO. #9301588324 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000036 ----- HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "Z, 10" M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11588324 PART NO. #9301588324 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	USD14.22	USD1,433.38
	219,870PCE 2)		42.30	9,300.50
	219,240PCE 3)		43.00	9,427.32
	219,240PCE 4)		43.00	9,427.32

INVOICE

No.

Date:

of

ed Per Sailing on or about

from to

count and risk of messrs

o. dated

issued by

arks & Numbers	Quantity	Descriptions	Unit Price	Amount
----------------	----------	--------------	------------	--------

PO NO. #2025000055

54,600PCE	5)	HEX WELD NUT CL-9, 6G THREAD AS DRAW. #6102446AA, W/O HEAT TREATMENT MARK "TSF LOGO, 9", HARDNESS:300HV(MAX.) PROOF LOAD:18,400N M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN PART NO. #9298102446 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	USD14.22	USD776.41
-----------	----	--	----------	-----------

PO NO. #2025000072

220,000PCE	6)	HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10" M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #W582773 PART NO. #930W520773 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	46.60	10,252.00
------------	----	---	-------	-----------

PO NO. #2025000084

60,000PCE	7)	HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10" M8-1.25 PLAIN + NYCOTE(TEFLON COATING PER TM-7510) DRAW. #1077796-00-B PART NO. #9301077796 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	44.90	2,694.00
-----------	----	---	-------	----------

PO NO. #2025000091

54,000PCE	8)	HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10" M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #W582773 PART NO. #930W520773 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	44.27	2,390.58
-----------	----	---	-------	----------

INVOICE

No.

Date:

of

ed Per Sailing on or about

from to

count and risk of messrs

o. dated

issued by

arks & Numbers	Quantity	Descriptions	Unit Price	Amount
----------------	----------	--------------	------------	--------

PO NO. #2025000116

110,000PCE 9)	HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G6H THREAD, MARK "Z, 10" M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11099000 PART NO. #9301099000 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	USD14.44	USD1,588.40
---------------	---	----------	-------------

1,257,750PCE VVVVVVVVVVVVVV	USD47,289.91 VVVVVVVVVVVVVV
--------------------------------	--------------------------------

SAY TOTAL U.S. DOLLARS FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE AND
CENTS NINETY ONE ONLY.

HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

.....

PACKING LIST

NO. 1141231-T. S. F. SL.

DATE DEC. 31, 2025

SPECIFICATION OF

Shipped by HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

per M/S.S. BUENAVENTURA EXPRESS
V. 2602E

Sailing on or About JAN 09 2026

from KAOHSIUNG

to MANZANILLO, MEXICO

and consigned to Messrs: TSF-TECHNICAL SYSTEMS FOR FASTENERS SA DE CV
NORTE 2, NO. 3, NUEVO PARQUE INDUSTRIAL, SAN JUAN DEL RIO, QUERETARO,
76806 RFC# TSF141020FC4

Mark & Numbers	Packages	Quantity	Description	Weight	
				Net	Gross
			STEEL NUTS *****	KGS	KGS
			PO NO. #2025000036		
			HEX WELD NUT CL-9, 6G THREAD AS DRAW. #6102446AA, W/O HEAT TREATMENT MARK "TSF LOGO, 9", HARDNESS: 300HV(MAX.) PROOF LOAD: 18, 400N		
1-1	1-48	48CTNS @2,100PCE 100,800PCE	1) M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN PART NO. #9298102446 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@13.72 658.56	@14.12 677.76
			PO NO. #2025000036		
			HEX FLANGE WELD NUT PART#1/13730/10 8SD 10B21 STEEL, 6H THREAD		
1-5	1-300	300CTNS @630PCE 189,000PCE	2) M10-1.25 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #13730 PART NO. #9300013730 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@13.37 4,011.00	@13.77 4,131.00
6-6	301-349	49CTNS @630PCE 30,870PCE	-DITTO-	@13.37 655.13	@13.77 674.73
			PO NO. #2025000036		
			HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "Z, 10"		
1-5	1-300	300CTNS @630PCE 189,000PCE	3) M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11588324 PART NO. #9301588324 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@13.67 4,101.00	@14.07 4,221.00
6-6	301-348	48CTNS @630PCE 30,240PCE	-DITTO-	@13.67 656.16	@14.07 675.36
			PO NO. #2025000036		
			HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "Z, 10"		
1-5	1-300	300CTNS @630PCE 189,000PCE	4) M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11588324 PART NO. #9301588324 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@13.67 4,101.00	@14.07 4,221.00
6-6	301-348	48CTNS @630PCE 30,240PCE	-DITTO-	@13.67 656.16	@14.07 675.36

PACKING LIST

NO.

DATE

SPECIFICATION OF

Shipped by per M/S.S.

Sailing on or About from to

and consigned to Messrs:

Mark & Numbers	Packages	Quantity	Description	Weight	
				Net	Gross
PO NO. #2025000055					
HEX WELD NUT CL-9, 6G THREAD AS DRAW. #6102446AA, W/O HEAT TREATMENT MARK "TSF LOGO, 9", HARDNESS: 300HV(MAX.) PROOF LOAD: 18,400N					
1-1	1-26	26CTNS	@2,100PCE 5) M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN	@13.72	@14.12
			54,600PCE PART NO. #9298102446	356.72	367.12
			TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
PO NO. #2025000072					
HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10"					
1-7	1-420	420CTNS	@500PCE 6) M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN	@10.83	@11.23
			210,000PCE DRAW. #W582773	4,548.60	4,716.60
			PART NO. #930W520773		
			TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
8-8	421-440	20CTNS	@500PCE -DITTO-	@10.83	@11.23
			10,000PCE	216.60	224.60
PO NO. #2025000084					
HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10"					
1-1	1-60	60CTNS	@1,000PCE 7) M8-1.25 PLAIN + NYCOTE(TEFLON	@12.13	@12.53
			60,000PCE COATING PER TM-7510)	727.80	751.80
			DRAW. #1077796-00-B		
			PART NO. #9301077796		
			TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
PO NO. #2025000091					
HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10"					
1-1	1-60	60CTNS	@500PCE 8) M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN	@10.80	@11.20
			30,000PCE DRAW. #W582773	648.00	672.00
			PART NO. #930W520773		
			TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
2-2	61-108	48CTNS	@500PCE -DITTO-	@10.80	@11.20
			24,000PCE	518.40	537.60
PO NO. #2025000116					
HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6G6H THREAD, MARK "Z, 10"					

PACKING LIST

NO.

DATE

SPECIFICATION OF

Shipped by per M/S.S.

Sailing on or About from to

and consigned to Messrs:

Mark & Numbers	Packages	Quantity	Description	Weight	
				Net	Gross
1-1	1-44	44CTNS @2,500PCE 110,000PCE	9) M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11099000 PART NO. #9301099000 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@14.47 636.68	@14.87 654.28

TOTAL: 1,771CTNS (ON 32PLTS)	1,257,750PCE	22,491.81	23,200.21
VVVVVVVVVV	VVVVVVVVVVVVVV	VVVVVVVVVV	VVVVVVVVVV

SAY TOTAL ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE (1,771) CTNS ONLY.

G. W. +PLTS. W. =23,840.21KGS

MARKS & NOS. :

TSF.

MANZANILLO

ORDER#2025000036

2025000055

2025000072

2025000084

2025000091

2025000116

HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

C/NO.

MADE IN TAIWAN

R. O. C.

1. Exporter HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. NO. 40-1, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHAN RD., GUIREN DIST., TAINAN CITY 71142, TAIWAN		CERTIFICATE NO. DH25EA30080		Page 1 of 1
2. Importer TSF-TECHNICAL SYSTEMS FOR FASTENERS SA DE CV NORTE 2, NO. 3, NUEVO PARQUE INDUSTRIAL, SAN JUAN DEL RIO, QUERETARO, 76806 RFC# TSF141020FC4		CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN (Issued in Taiwan) ORIGINAL		
3. Port of Loading KEELUNG		4. Port of Discharge MANZANILLO, MEXICO 5. Country of Destination MEXICO		
6. Description of Goods				7. Quantity/Unit
TSF. MANZANILLO ORDER#2025000036 2025000055 2025000072 2025000084 2025000091 2025000116 C/NO. MADE IN TAIWAN R.O.C.				STEEL NUTS ***** STEEL NUTS M6-1.0 STEEL NUTS M10-1.25 STEEL NUTS M10-1.5 STEEL NUTS M10-1.5 STEEL NUTS M6-1.0 STEEL NUTS M10-1.5 STEEL NUTS M8-1.25 STEEL NUTS M10-1.5 STEEL NUTS M6-1.0 SAY TOTAL ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE (1,771) CTNS ON THIRTY TWO (32) PLTS ONLY.
				100,800 PCE 219,870 PCE 219,240 PCE 219,240 PCE 54,600 PCE 220,000 PCE 60,000 PCE 54,000 PCE 110,000 PCE 1,257,750 PCE VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
This certificate shall be considered null and void in case of any alteration.				
Certification It is hereby certified that the goods described in this certificate originate in Taiwan.				
KAOHSIUNG COUNTY IMPORTERS & EXPORTERS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, TAIWAN				
		Authorized signature No. 15 Caogong Rd., Fongshan District, Kaohsiung City, Taiwan Tel: 886-7-7412188 Fax: 886-7-7104195		
Date of Certification : DEC 31 2025				

Shipper

HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.
NO.40-1, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHAN RD.,
GUIREN DIST., TAINAN CITY 71142,
TAIWAN TAX ID:16906136

S/O NO: 8206

B/L No.

SEAMAN2601009

Consignee

TSF-TECHNICAL SYSTEMS FOR FASTENERS
SA DE CV
NORTE 2, NO. 3, NUEVO PARQUE
INDUSTRIAL, SAN JUAN DEL RIO,
QUERETARO, 76806 RFC# TSF141020FC4

Notify Party

SAME AS CONSIGNEE

ODYSSEY

INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.

OCEAN BILL OF LADING

COPY NON-NEGOTIABLE

Ocean Vessel	Voy. No.		
BUENAVENTURA EXPRESS	V-2602E		
Place of Receipt	Port of Loading		
KAOSIUNG, TAIWAN	KEELUNG, TAIWAN		
Port of Discharge	Place of delivery		
MANZANILLO, MEXICO	MANZANILLO, MEXICO		
		* Final Destination (For the Merchant's Reference Only)	

Marks & Numbers	No. of P'kgs. or Units	Kind of Packages or Units; Description of Goods	Gross Weight	Measurement
TSF. MANZANILLO ORDER#2025000036 2025000055 2025000072 2025000084 2025000091 2025000116 C/NO. MADE IN TAIWAN R.O.C.	32 PLTS vvvvvvv	"SAID TO CONTAIN" 32 PLTS = 1771 CTNS STEEL NUTS ORIGINAL B/L SURRENDER "FREIGHT COLLECT" LCL-LCL	23840.210 KGS	21.340 M3
TOTAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES OR UNITS (IN WORDS)		TRHU1542643/20' /LCL-FCL 32PLTS/23840.210KGS/21.340M3 SEAL NO:TW02743AE BUENAVENTURA EXPRESS V-2602E AT KEELUNG, TAIWAN DATE ON BOARD: JAN 09 2026 SIGNATURE:		

Particulars furnished by the Merchant

FREIGHT & CHARGES	Revenue Tons	Rate	Per	Prepaid	Collect
OCEAN FREIGHT					AS ARRANGED

Ex Rate	Prepaid at	Payable at	Place of B(s)/L Issue	Dated
@ 31.645	Total Prepaid in Local Currency	DESTINATION THREE(3)	TAIPEI, TAIWAN	JAN 09 2026
			ODYSSEY INTERNATIONAL CO LTD	

DELIVERY AGENT :
SEA BRIDGE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.
TEL:+52 55 4161 5990/3
ATTN: JAZMIN LOPEZ
EMAIL:NOTIFICATIONS@SEABRIDGE.MX

AS CARRIER

ICS
B/L